Data sheet 6GK6040-0AT2.-....
Product type designation RUGGEDCOM RS400
Product description serial device server with an integrated fully managed Ethernet
switch, 128-bit Encryption, 4 port serial server, 4 port managed
Ethernet switch & an optional V.90 modem
THE RUGGEDCOM RS400 IS AN INDUSTRIALLY HARDENED,
SERIAL DEVICE SERVER WITH AN INTEGRATED, FULLY
MANAGED, ETHERNET SWITCH, DESIGNED TO OPERATE
RELIABLY IN ELECTRICALLY HARSH AND CLIMATICALLY
DEMANDING ENVIRONMENTS. 128-BIT ENCRYPTION; 4 PORT
SERIAL SERVER, 4 PORT MANAGED ETHERNET SWITCH & AN
OPTIONAL V.90 MODEM
Transmission rate
Transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s
● acc. to RS 232 300 bit/s ... 115200 bit/s
● acc. to RS 422/485 300 bit/s ... 115200 bit/s
● acc. to V.90 56000 bit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment
/ maximum
4
Number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 4
● for network components or terminal equipment
/ maximum
4
● for serial interfaces / acc. to RS 232/RS 422/RS
485 / maximum
4
6GK6040-0AT2.-.... Changes preserved
Page 1/7 17.12.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
www.ipc2u.de   www.ipc2u.com         Date. 12/2015  Rev.01
www.ipc2u.de   www.ipc2u.com         Date. 12/2015  Rev.01
● for modem / maximum 1
● for signaling contact 1
● for power supply 1
● for redundant voltage supply 0
Type of electrical connection
● for network components or terminal equipment RJ45-Port, SUB-D 9 pin
● for signaling contact 3-pole terminal block
● for power supply 3-pole terminal block
Number of optical interfaces
● for network components or terminal equipment
/ maximum
2
● for fiber optic cable / at 10 Mbit/s 4
● for fiber optic cable / at 100 Mbit/s 4
Design of the optical interface / for fiber optic cable
● at 10 Mbit/s ST-Port (BFOC-Port)
● at 100 Mbit/s ST-/SC-/MTRJ-/LC-Port
Range / at the optical interface / depending on the
optical fiber used
● minimum 2 km
● maximum 90 km
Insulation voltage / for serial interfaces / acc. to RS
232/RS 422/RS 485 / rated value
2 kV
Signal-Inputs/outputs
Relay design Form-C contact relay